
A-Twilight N-Twilight

Dawn-1 [1] Dawn-2 [2]

Imsaak Fajr [3] Zuhr Mughrib

Fri 27-Jun Sha'b-29 4:47 AM 5:23 AM 6:23 AM 1:25 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Sat 28-Jun Sha'b-30 4:48 AM 5:23 AM 6:24 AM 1:26 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Sun 29-Jun Ram-1 4:48 AM 5:23 AM 6:24 AM 1:26 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Mon 30-Jun Ram-2 4:49 AM 5:24 AM 6:24 AM 1:26 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Tue 1-Jul Ram-3 4:49 AM 5:24 AM 6:25 AM 1:26 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Wed 2-Jul Ram-4 4:50 AM 5:25 AM 6:25 AM 1:26 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Thu 3-Jul Ram-5 4:50 AM 5:25 AM 6:26 AM 1:27 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Fri 4-Jul Ram-6 4:51 AM 5:26 AM 6:26 AM 1:27 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Sat 5-Jul Ram-7 4:51 AM 5:26 AM 6:26 AM 1:27 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Sun 6-Jul Ram-8 4:52 AM 5:27 AM 6:27 AM 1:27 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Mon 7-Jul Ram-9 4:52 AM 5:27 AM 6:27 AM 1:27 PM 8:26 PM 8:42 PM

Tue 8-Jul Ram-10 4:53 AM 5:28 AM 6:28 AM 1:27 PM 8:25 PM 8:41 PM

Wed 9-Jul Ram-11 4:54 AM 5:28 AM 6:28 AM 1:27 PM 8:25 PM 8:41 PM

Thu 10-Jul Ram-12 4:54 AM 5:29 AM 6:29 AM 1:28 PM 8:25 PM 8:41 PM

Fri 11-Jul Ram-13 4:55 AM 5:30 AM 6:29 AM 1:28 PM 8:25 PM 8:41 PM

Sat 12-Jul Ram-14 4:56 AM 5:30 AM 6:30 AM 1:28 PM 8:25 PM 8:41 PM

Sun 13-Jul Ram-15 4:56 AM 5:31 AM 6:30 AM 1:28 PM 8:24 PM 8:40 PM

Mon 14-Jul Ram-16 4:57 AM 5:32 AM 6:31 AM 1:28 PM 8:24 PM 8:40 PM

Tue 15-Jul Ram-17 4:58 AM 5:32 AM 6:31 AM 1:28 PM 8:24 PM 8:40 PM

Day

0:16

Islamic

Date

1435 AH Sunrise

0:01

Sunset

Year

2014

Tue 15-Jul Ram-17 4:58 AM 5:32 AM 6:31 AM 1:28 PM 8:24 PM 8:40 PM

Wed 16-Jul Ram-18 4:59 AM 5:33 AM 6:32 AM 1:28 PM 8:23 PM 8:39 PM

Thu 17-Jul Ram-19 4:59 AM 5:33 AM 6:32 AM 1:28 PM 8:23 PM 8:39 PM

Fri 18-Jul Ram-20 5:00 AM 5:34 AM 6:33 AM 1:28 PM 8:22 PM 8:38 PM

Sat 19-Jul Ram-21 5:01 AM 5:35 AM 6:34 AM 1:29 PM 8:22 PM 8:38 PM

Sun 20-Jul Ram-22 5:02 AM 5:36 AM 6:34 AM 1:29 PM 8:22 PM 8:38 PM

Mon 21-Jul Ram-23 5:03 AM 5:36 AM 6:35 AM 1:29 PM 8:21 PM 8:37 PM

Tue 22-Jul Ram-24 5:03 AM 5:37 AM 6:35 AM 1:29 PM 8:21 PM 8:37 PM

Wed 23-Jul Ram-25 5:04 AM 5:38 AM 6:36 AM 1:29 PM 8:20 PM 8:36 PM

Thu 24-Jul Ram-26 5:05 AM 5:38 AM 6:36 AM 1:28 PM 8:19 PM 8:35 PM

Fri 25-Jul Ram-27 5:06 AM 5:39 AM 6:37 AM 1:29 PM 8:19 PM 8:35 PM

Sat 26-Jul Ram-28 5:07 AM 5:40 AM 6:38 AM 1:29 PM 8:18 PM 8:34 PM

Sun 27-Jul Ram-29 5:08 AM 5:41 AM 6:38 AM 1:29 PM 8:18 PM 8:34 PM

Mon 28-Jul Shaw-1 5:08 AM 5:41 AM 6:39 AM 1:29 PM 8:17 PM 8:33 PM

Tue 29-Jul Shaw-2 5:09 AM 5:42 AM 6:39 AM 1:29 PM 8:17 PM 8:33 PM
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Fajr is the beginning of Nautical Twilight.  Sistaani:749. Just before dawn a column of whiteness rises 

upwards from the east. It is called the first dawn [Astronomical Twilight, 18 degrees]. When this 

whiteness spreads, it is called the second dawn [Nautical Twilight, 12 degrees], and the Prime time for 

Subh [Fajr] prayers. The time for Subh [Fajr] prayers is till sunrise. 

Nautical twilight is defined to begin in the morning, and to end in the evening, when the center of the 

sun is geometrically 12 degrees below the horizon.

As a precaution begin your fast at Imsaak time & begin Fajr Namaaz at the times as above.

The U.S. Naval Oceanography portal, http://www.usno.navy.mil/USNO/astronomical-applications, is 

the source for sunrise, sunset and twilight times.the source for sunrise, sunset and twilight times.


